## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kai Li	08/09/2006
Umesh Maheshwari	08/23/2006
R. Hugo Patterson	08/23/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Domain, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Central Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13152110

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: enguyen@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP AND EMC CORPORA

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDOMP016C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence L. Wong		

Total Attachments: 2

source=DDOMP016C1\_dec#page1.tif source=DDOMP016C1\_dec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0154 CH \$40.00 13152

# DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR ORIGINAL U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney's Docket No. DDOMP016

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

(Application No.)

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PARTITIONING A DATA STREAM USING EMBEDDED ANCHORS, the specification of which, 1. (check one) is attached hereto. 2. U.S. Application No. \_\_\_\_\_11/486,957 and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_ 3. was filed on International PCT Application No. and was amended on I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. For Assigned Inventions: I understand that the purpose of making this appointment is to permit prosecution of patent applications for the above-identified invention for the benefit of my assignee, and that this appointment does not create an attorney-client relationship between me and these appointees. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States code, § 119(a)-(d) or § 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or § 365(a) of any PCT International application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT International application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed: **Prior Foreign Application(s)** Priority Benefits Claimed? ☐Yes ☐No (Appl. No.) (Country) (Filing Date) I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below: **Prior Provisional Application(s)** 

> PATENT Alty Dk. No. DDOMP016 REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0155

(Filing Date)

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Prior U.S. Applica	tion(s)						
(Application No.)	(Filing	Date)	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)				
And I hereby appoi prosecute this applie	nt the attorneys and/or cation and to transact al	agents associat I business in the	ed with Cus Patent and	tomer No. <b>21912</b> Trademark Office	as my principal attorneys to connected therewith:		
Please Direct all Correspondence To:		Customer No. 21912 VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200 Cupertino, CA 95014					
Direct Telephone Calls To:		Terrence L. Wong at telephone number (408) 973-2585					
information and bel willful false stateme Title 18 of the Un	ief are believed to be trents and the like so made	rue; and further le are punishab	that these sole by fine or	tatements were main imprisonment, or	that all statements made on ade with the knowledge that both, under section 1001 of opardize the validity of the		
Full name of sole or first inventor	Kai Li						
Signature of sole or first inventor	lixe			_ Date:	My 8, 2006		
Residence: City	Princeton	State:	NJ	Citizenship:	United States of America		
Mailing Address	2300 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050						
Full name of second inventor	Umesh Maheshwari						
Signature of second inventor	Umesh Maheshwani			_ Date:	Aug 23, 2006		
Residence: City	San Jose	State:	CA	Citizenship:	India USA		
Mailing Address	2300 Central Express	way, Santa Clar	a, CA 95050	0			
Full name of third inventor	R. Hugo Patterson		Y PIN				
Signature of third 'inventor	R Hugo Parts			_ Date:	Aug 23 , 2006		
Residence: City	Mountain View	State:	CA	Citizenship:	United States of America		
Mailing Address	2300 Central Express	way, Santa Clar	a, CA 95050	0			